PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS

FIBER TYPE: Corning OS2 SMF-28 Ultra

Wavelength

1310 & 1550nm

Insertion Loss

MTP/APC Elite - Typical Insertion Loss

<0.30dB

MTP Return Loss

<0.60dB
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DESCRIPTION

USConec MTP/APC (Female) Elite, Low Loss Connector

USConec MTP/APC (Female) Elite, Low Loss Connector

Corning OS2 SMF=28 Ultra, 24-Fiber Micro=Core, Yellow Jkt.
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MTP to MTP - Straight Thru Orientation

PIN LOCATION

TYPE A - KEY UP / KEY DOWN (STANDARD CONFIG)

Utilize pinout method (A) for standard MT/MT bpplications. A (-A) extension is not required for standard Type A cables. However, you

This configuration is the default standard unless otherwise stated with a pinout extension (-B, -C, -D).

must use a (-A) extension when using a custom code.
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"Straight Through" or "Universal"

MTP/MPO
Connector
(Key Down)

Note: Available for Ribbon and

Microdistribution assemblies
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MTP to MTP — Cross-over/ QSFP/ Reversed Orientation

; TYPE B - KEY UP/UP or KEY DOWN/DOWN ‘
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o | Type (B) pinout places the connector key on both ends in either an up or down position. Key Up/ Key Up and s Z
l Key Down / Key Down are the same cable. This pinout places Left fiber 1 —> Right Fiber 12, etc. f
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MTP TO MTP-PAIRS FLIPPED

PIN LOCATION

¢ E:

TYPE C - KEY UP / KEY DOWN (PAIR WISE FLIP)

Type (C) pinout utilizes the same Key configuration as Type (A), but incorporates a duplex pair-wise flip with 9

the fiber location from the left to the right connector.
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MTP/MPO
CONNECTOR
(KEY UP)

1-BLUE 2 — ORANGE

2 — ORANGE 1-BLUE

3 — GREEN 4~ BROWN

4-BROWN 3 — GREEN

5 — SLATE 6 — WHITE MTP/MPO
6 — WHITE 5 — SLATE CONNECTOR
7 —RED 8 — BLACK (KEY DOWN)
8 — BLACK 7 —RED

9 - YELLOW 10 — PURPLE

10 — PURPLE 9 - YELLOW

11 - ROSE 12 - AQUA

12 - AQUA 11 - ROSE

“PAIRS FLIPPED” - NOTE: AVAILABLE FOR RIBBON AND MICRO-DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLIES
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MTP SINGLE-MODE - TRUNK

12750-24MTPA-1FM-0ON-150F-B

MTP/APC (Female) to MTP/APC(Male) , SM, 24-Fiber, 150F Feet
8.33um Indoor Micro-Core Plenum Yellow Jacket
Type B - Cross-over

12750

-24MTPA

|

Fiber Glass

12750 = Single-mode

Fiber Glass
24MTPA = 24-Channel

]

Fiber count

FM

|

MTP Gender

1 = 24-Fiber
2 = 48-Fiber
3 =72-Fiber
6 = 144-Fiber

FF = Female-Female
FM = Female-Male
MM = Male-Male

01’\1-

Connector

ON = No Breakout
18N = 18 Inches
24N = 24 Inches
30N = 30 Inches
36N = 36 Inches
48N =48 Inches

150
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Length

T

B = Cross-over (QSFP)

UM Orientation
N =Inches | A = Straight Thru
F =Feet
M = Meter

C =Flipped Pairs
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